©2022 Preformed Line Products  NU-CA-1002-9   PLP. COM6
BIG-GRIP DEAD-END
Big-Grip Dead-Ends are designed for use on transmission, antenna, communications, and other types of guyed structures
that require use of large guy strand.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Big-Grip Dead-Ends are designed are designed at 100% of the rated breaking strength of the strand unless otherwise
specifi ed. (Test data available on request. Reference: TR-634-E)
• Made from material that is compatible with the strand they are designed to be used with except where

Steel Strand
19W 15/16 3 74 121 5 Blue 108,000 101,300
ORDERING INFORMATION
Big-Grip Dead-End
Left-hand lay
©2022 Preformed Line Products  NU-CA-1002-9 PLP. COM 13
Big-Grip Dead-End
Catalog Number
Strand RTS
(lb)
Strand Size Loop Diameter
Rated Loop Breaking Strength
(lb)
AOA-35 Seat Diameter = 2-7/16"
BG-MS-5767 20,800 7/16" 2.875" 22,600
AOA-50 Seat Diameter = 2-11/16"
BG-MS-5767 20,800 7/16" 2.875" 22,600
BG-MS-0751 26,900 1/2" 3.0" 29,900
BG-MS-4825 35,000 9/16" 3.5" 40,100
BG-MS-10417 42,400 5/8" 4.0" 45,300
AOA-65 Seat Diameter = 3"
BG-MS-10754 42,400 5/8" 3.0" 45,300
BG-MS-9935 58,300 3/4" 4.25" 85,300
AOA-85 Seat Diameter = 4-3/16"
BG-MS-9932 35,000 9/16" 4.25" 40,100
BG-MS-9935 58,300 3/4" 4.25" 85,300
BG-MS-7346 79,700 7/8" 4.25" 106,600
AOA-120 Seat Diameter = 4-5/8"
BG-MS-10018 58,300 3/4" 4.5" 85,300
BG-MS-9936 79,700 7/8" 4.625" 106,600
BG-MS-14219
104,500 (19w)
1" 5"
106,600